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Program Requirements 
1. Able to commit to, and follow through on, regular weekly attendance required for the Summer 

Anatomy Program (Tuesdays and Thursdays 11:30am-4:30pm, 6/4/24-7/25/24). Able to commit 
to sufficient preparation and study time in addition to scheduled laboratory times (i.e., 10 hours 
lab time/week; approximately 10 hours/week study time outside of scheduled lab times). 

Participants are allowed one excused absence through the course of the program. More than 
one absence, and/or consistent lack of preparation may result in dismissal from the program. 
 

2. A working knowledge of basic human anatomy and a strong desire to attain excellence in 
anatomy. 

 
Program Schedule 

Meetings will consist of 50 minutes of classroom activity followed by 250 minutes in the lab. 
Week Date Day Topic 

1. 6/4/24 Tuesday Orientation 
6/6/24 Thursday Introduction to Dissection I 

2. 6/11/24 Tuesday Introduction to Dissection II 
6/13/24 Thursday Histology; Presentation Topic Due 

3 6/18/24 Tuesday Vertebrate Embryology; Structures List Due 
6/20/24 Thursday Vertebrate Trunk Structural Patterns; Presentation Outline Due 

4. 6/25/24 Tuesday Vertebrate Trunk Structural Patterns (continued) 
6/27/24 Thursday Vertebrate Trunk Structural Patterns (continued) 

5. 7/2/24 Tuesday No Meeting 
7/4/24 Thursday No Meeting 

6. 7/9/24 Tuesday Vertebrate Extremity Structural Patterns 
7/11/24 Thursday TBD 

7. 7/16/24 Tuesday Student Presentations: Group 1 
7/18/24 Thursday Student Presentations: Group 2 

8. 7/23/24 Tuesday Student Presentations: Group 3 
7/25/24 Thursday Student Presentations: Group 4 

 

Description of Minimum Time Commitment Minimum Hours per Week 
In the lab - lecture, dissecting, maintenance, etc. 10 
Preparation and study outside of lab times 10 

Total 20 


